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NOMAD MHP - POST-2011 CAPITAL EXPENSES

STREETS
ASTRO PAVING 7/24/14 60,000
ASTRO PAVING 8/15/14 60,000
ASTRO PAVING 9/15/14 154,629
274,629
ELECTRIC WORK
TAFT ELECTRIC 7/16/13 31,529.50
TAFT ELECTRIC 12/31/13 23,831.50
55,361.00
ENGINEERING
IMPE 9/10/12 2,220.00
JMPE 3/15/13 1,580.00
3,800.00
TOTAL 333,790.00

EXHIBIT V



sz Proposal o

Aubumn, CA 95604
Office: (530) 823-3330 STROPAVING INC. (o ) ass )
Fax: (530) 823-7158 The Company of the Future.

Fax: (888) 823-7158

C‘NAME / ADDRESS ) ( PROJECT NAME
Waterhouse Management Nomad Village
500 Giuseppe Cowrt, Suite 2 4326 Calle Real
Roseville, Ca 95678 Santa Barbara, CA 93110

(_ CONTACT NAME: ) ( Customer Fax ) ( Customer Phone )
L Ruben Garcia ) Q 916-772-4923 ) C 916-772-4918 )

( Description 1 FOOTAGE I TOTAL

(We will Mill/Grind traffic lanes to a depth of 2.0 inches and haul off debris, then pave traffic lanes and —\/136,000 Sq Ft. ﬂ(
parking areas using SS-1 tack oil as a binder and 2.0 inches of new hot asphalt.

A A

We will remove and pave back 31 Speed Bumps

We will stripe as per existing. Updates to ADA Compliance is not included. This may be added at an As per
additional cost.

Total Price for above work 274,629.00

A Catifornia Preliminary Notice may be sent in compliance with California Civil Code section 3097 or
"""8. This is NOT a lien and is NOT an indication that Astro Paving, Inc. is concemned about the financial
ility or integrity of those parties involved.

When the section of work to be completed has a drainage slope of less than 1.25% allowing the
possibility for puddles to oceur; or when only the traffic area is paved or a portion of the complete
property is paved, allowing the possibility for puddles along the edges of the new paving to occur
(additional work may be contracted at he sole expense of the contracting party).

Due to the uncertainty of the oil market, prices are subject to review prior to starting the project. | y | !
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"By signing this proposal you agree to and are bound by the terms and conditions of the Contract Terms and C TOTAL $274,629.00 )
Provisions agreement by and between yourself and Astro Paving, Inc., which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this referance as Exhibit "A” Contractors Lic. # 337302

Estimator: Frank Munoz SIGNATURE

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us at any time prior to acceplance.

Acceptance of Proposal

The proposal prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
“oritzed to do the work as s7ciﬁed. Payment will be made as outlined in Section 1 Exhibit "A",

Date of Acceptance: é/é "’/r ( (—/ SIGNATURE
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NOMAD VILLAGE Vendor # ASTPAV 07/24/14 NO: 7106
Inv.Date Invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
07/24/14 2855 60,000.00 STREET REPAVING 1355- -
TOTAL 60,000.00
b
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NOMAD VILLAGE
LAZY LANDING MHP LLC

50
RO
91

0 GIUSEPPE COURT #2
SEVILLE, -CA 95678
6/772-4918

PAY SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS

V. HE ASTRO PAVING INC.

ORDER

OF

PO BOX 6975
AUBURN, CA 95604

007 k0B 12k 2 k000354800

BANK OF AMERICA 11-35
503 W. BENJAMIN HOLT DRIVE 1210
STOCKTON, CA 95207

NO: 7106

DATE
07/24/14

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
kAN EENRE60,000.00
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Check number: 77106

| Amount: $60,000.00
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NOMAD VILLAGE

Vendor # ASTPAV 08/15/14 NO: 7118
Inv.Date Invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
G7/24/14 2855 60,000.00 REPAVING 5530- -
TOTAL 60,000.00

AOOMTO MO

NOMAD VILLAGE

LAZY LANDING MHP LLC
500 GIUSEPPE COURT #2
ROSEVILLE, CA 95678
916/772-4918

PAY SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS

% £ ASTRO PAVING INC.
RUER

OF PO BOX 6975
AUBURN, CA 95604

®00? % L8

=k 23000358

BANK OF AMERICA
503 W. BENJAMIN HOLT DRIVE 1210
STOCKTON, CA 95207

NO: 7118

DATE VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
08/15/14 Fhk I EHLEE*$60,000.00
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Check number: 7118 |- Amount: $60,000.00
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JOMAD VILLAGE Vendor # ASTPAV 09/15/14 NO: 7147

Inv.Date Invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
07/24/14 2855 154,625.00 REPAVING 5530- -
TOTAL 154,629.00
ANK O c 1-35
NOMAD VILLAGE 203 W BENIAMIN HOLT DRIVE 11210
LAZY LANDING MHP LLC STOCKTON, CA 95207
500 GIUSEPPE COURT #2 NO: 7147
ROSEVILLE, CA 95678
916/772-4918
DATE VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
09/15/14 kkikkkkuk$154,629.00

PAY ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS

AROMXEO IMTOD

bm£§ ASTRO PAVING INC.
OF PO BOX 6975
AUBURN, CA 95604

wOO0? dL7w 1242300035812 OLFL9m? 485 3u°

V-7




Chec:k numben 7'147 I Amoun‘t $154 62900
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TAFT ELECTRIC COMPANY
’ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

HOME OFFICE
September 12, 2012
1694 EASTMAN AVENUE « P.O. BOX 3416 » VENTURA, CALIFORN!IA 93006 » (805) 642-0121
JMPE Electrical Engineers
156 W. Alamar Ave. Suite B
Santa Barbara, Ca. 93105

Attention: John Maloney, P.E,

Project: Nomad Village, Santa Barbara
Subject: Proposal
Dear John:

We are pleased to respond to your request for a quotation covering the work described in
your Drawings E-1 dated 6/4/2012, B-2 dated 5/5/2012 and EX-1 dated 6/4/2012. The

Scope of Work includes new transformers PA, PB and a new underground service to Unit
#92. V

Total Bid as qualificd below: $55,361.00

Qualifications:

1. Permit fee excluded.

2. Temp power for residents and facilities is excluded, outages should be
anticipated.

3. Removal and replacement of tenant fences, storage units, furniture, etc. is
excluded.

4. Although the new transformers are shown diagrammatically, the final approved
locations will potentially affect the price. In order to avoid change orders,
approved transformer locations are a condition precedent to a final contract
amount.

5. Only normal working hours are included: 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Monday through
Friday.

6. Corrections by the AHJ Inspector due to field conditions or errors and omissions
are not included.

7. Payment terms are Net 30 Days on approval of credit.

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service and please let me know if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
Taft Electric Company

OFFICES IN VENTURA, THOUSAND OAKS, AND SOLVANG
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Application and Certificate For Payment

Page 1
To Owner: WATERHOUSE MANAGEMENT CORP Project: NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES Application No: 1 Date: 06/30/2013
500 GUISEPPE COURT #2 4326 CALLE REAL Period To: 06/30/13
ROSEVILLE, CA 95678 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110 ertod To:
. Architect’s o
' Profect No:
From TAFT ELECTRIC CO ContractorJob 3437 “ A
(Contractor): 1694 EASTMAN AVENUE Number: Contract Date:  12/05/12 '
VENTURA, CA 93003 :
Via (Architect): i >
X NOIC
Phone: 805 642-0121 Contract For: INVOICE
Contractor's Application For Payment
Change Order Summary Additions Deductlons Original contract sum 55,361.00
Change orders approved in ;
previous months by owner Net change by change orders 0.00
Date Contract sum to date 55,361.00
Number Approved
Change Total completed and stored to date 31,529.50
orders
approved Retainage
this month g
0.0% of completed work 0.00
Totals 0.0% of stored material 0.00
Net change by change .
orders Total retainage 0.00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Total earned less retainage 31,529.50
information, and bellef the work covered by this Junznazg for Payment suw wmnsano.m.c_nﬁn in
dccordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor . "
for work for which previous Certificates for Paymant were issucd and payments received from Less previous certificates of payment 0.00
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
Current sales tax
Contracto i
gﬁ Qu_ T -9 “ ..W 8.000% of taxable amount 0.00
By: A : Date: Sales Tax for both AR and AP
State oft » County of: Current sales tax 0.00
Subscribed and swornMglbafore me this yof m
¢ar). Motary public: Current payment due 31,529.50|
ty commisslon expl Balance to finish, including retainage 23,831.50

Architect's Certificate for Payment

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above opplication the Architect certifics to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality

of the Waork is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor Is entitied to
payment of the Amount Certified,

Amount Certified: $

Architect

8y: Date:

This Certification is not negotiable, The Amount Cerified is payable only to the Contractor named hereln, _wucwaow.
payment, and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this

Contract.




Application and Certificate For Payment -- page 2

To Owner: WATERHOUSE MANAGEMENT CORP Application No: 1 Date: 06/30/13 Perfod To: 06/30/13
From (Contractor): TAFT ELECTRIC CO Contractor's Job Number: 3131 :
Project: NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES Architect's Project No: '
Waork Completed Work Completed Completed and Stored To Date
Previous Application This Perlod }
Item unit Contract Scheduled
Number Description Price Quantity UM Value Quantity Ampunt Quantity Amount Quantity ' Amount % Relention Memo

00 NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES '
o1 SPACE 92 0.0000 00LS 7,698.00 0.00% 0.00 100.00 % 7.698.00 100.00 % 758900 1000 0.00
0z TRANSFORMER PA 0.0000 00LS 22,432.00 0.00% 0.00 50.00 % 11,216.00 50.00 % 1121600 500 0.00
03 TRANSFORMER PB 0.0000 LOLS 25,231.00 0.00% 0.00 50.00 % 1261550 wooo % 12615506 500 0.00
Total NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES 55,361.00 0.00 31,529.50 31,520.50 0.00
99
PEND PENDING CHANGES 0.0000 00LS 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 000 00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Application Total $5,361.00 0.00 31,529.50 31,529.50 0.00
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KN ap viinace Vendor # TAFELE 07/16/13 NO: 6762

Inv.Date Invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
06/30/13 3131 31,529.50 TRANSFORMERS 1350~-100-
TOTAL 31,529.50
BANK OF AMERICA 11-35
NOMAD VILLAGE 503 W. BENJAMIN HOLT DRIVE 1210
LAZY LANDING MHP LLC 3TOCKTON, CA 95207
4326 CRLLE REAL NO: 6762
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
916/772-4918
DATE VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
07/16/13 wdkkkekkk e 831, 529.50

PAY THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND 50/100 DOLLARS

nmoy APMIZOT

To THE TAFT ELECTRIC
Sf. PO BOX 3416
VENTURA, CA 93006 T

POOR?EE® 124240003581 OL9 =7 LAS I
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Applica™on and Certificate For Payment Page 1
To Owner: <<>._,mwzocmm MANAGEMENT CORP Project: NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES Application No: 2 Date: 12/31/2013
500 GUISEPPE COURT #2 4326 CALLE REAL ] .
ROSEVILLE, CA 95678 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110 Period To: 12/31/13
Architect's oP
j No:
From TAFT ELECTRIC CO Contractor Job Project No 2607 e
(Contractor): 1694 EASTMAN AVENUE Number: Contract Date:  12/05/12 V2 (e
VENTURA, CA 93003 0%
Via (Architect): .- AL
. V=
Phone: 805 642-0121 Contract For:
Contractor’'s Application For Payment
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions Original contract sum 55,361.00
Change orders approved in
previous months by owner Net change by change orders 0.00
Date Contract sum to date 55,361.00
Number Approved
Change Total completed and stored to date 55,361.00
orders
approved Retainage
this month 9
0.0% of completed work 0.00
Totals 0.0% of stored material 0.00
Net change by change .
orders Total retainage 0.00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, To earned i .
information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in tal m less ﬂmnm_:mmm mywmu. 00
accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor " . .
for work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from Less previous certificates of payment 31,529.50
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
Current sales tax
Contractor: .
! NG~ | 8.000% of taxable amount 0.00
oy C R ) Date: /w X > Sales Tax for both AR and AP
State o\lv.ll.ﬂbuil County of\.o Current sales tax 0.00
mcamn;v(ma\m:n sworn to before me this dayof _______ .,
(year). Notary public: Current payment due 23,831.50
My commission expires . Balance to finish, including retainage 0.00

Architect's Certificate for Payment

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality
of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to
payment of the Amount Certified.

Amount Certifled: $

Architect:

By: Date:

This Certification is not negotiable. The Amount Certified is payable only to the Contractor named herein, Issuance,
payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this

Contract.




bvu_mnnn..mc-.. and Certificate For Payment -- page 2

To Owner: WATERHOUSE MANAGEMENT CORP Application No: Date: 12/31/13 Period To: 12/31/13
From (Contractor): TAFT ELECTRIC CO ) Contractor's Job Number: 3131
Project: NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES Architect's Project No: 8
-
I
Work Completed Work Completed Completed and Stored To Date
Previous Application This Period V
Item Unit Contract Scheduled
Number Description Price Quantity . UM Value Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount % Retention Memo
00 NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES
o1 SPACE 92 0.0000 00LS 7,698.00 100,00 % 7,698.00 0.00 % 0.00 100.00 % 7.698.00 1000 0.00
02 TRANSFORMER PA 0.0000 00Ls 22,432.00 50.00 % 11,216.00 50.00 % 11,216,00 100.00 % 2243200 1000 0.00
03 TRANSFORMER P8 ) 0.0000 00Ls 25,231,00 50.00 % 12,615,50 - 50.00 % 12,615.50 100,00 % 25231.00 100.0 0,00
Total NOMAD VILLAGE MOBILEHOMES 55,361.00 31,529.50 23,831.50 56,361.00 0.00
99
PEND PENDING CHANGES 0.0000 ooLs 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00% 000 00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Application Total 55,361.00 31,529.50 23,831,50 55,361.00 0.00




. INOMADR VT \GE Vendor # TAFELE 12/31/13 NO: 6912

Inv.Date. invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
" j12/05/1 - 3131 23,831.50 TRANSFORMERS 1350-100-
TOTAL 23,831.50
MAD BANK OF AMERICA 11-35
II:TZ?ZY LA;’SEIII%AN% LLC 503 W. BENJAMIN HOLT DRIVE 1210
STOCKTON, CA 95207
4326 CALLE REAL NO: 6912
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
916/772-4918
p DATE VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
8 12/31/13 whkkkkdkicx823,831.50
E PAY TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 50/100 DOLLARS
c
H
E
c
K
m&g TAFT ELECTRIC
of PO BOX 3416

VENTURA, CA 93006

wOOBES g 12L2:00035810 OLSLqw? L5 e

V-19
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.

LAZY LANDING MHP LLC | Account # 0004 91 97 1853 | April 1, 2014 to Apri

Check images
Account number‘ 0004 2197 1853
.Check number: 6912 | Amount: 523,831.50

Check
ZLLAGT B OF l! > H
m%\?nxm e e oS rj",‘ kil el ] m
£325 CALLY am.m 23110 o a2 ; g
3?’5?7?"&“ i 9is/m
, . [T o I I T ] !
g | 22703457 W b
4 mar ummnmmwnmwmmmnmmm{mn Py
i : i
* iz
H 3
BV MARY RLECTRY !
B vo pox 3416 ¥ %’/,/ TS ;n_l;
ch 53006 T T i f B
e [
© PUOERM e mlongase: D4R319m? L5 3w .
. e tm—————y.
Check number: 6993 | Amount: $8204.22 Check n
w




LECTRICAL ENGINEERING
LIGHTING DESIGN
CA REGISTRATION NO E13083

* 156 W. ALAMAR AVENUE'* SUITE B
SANTA BARBARA CA 93105
7"15) 569.9216

\__X: (805) 569.2405
maloney@jmpe.net

. Www.jmpe.net

June 8, 2012

James P. Ballantine, Attorney

329 E. Anapamu
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Re:.  -Nomad Trailer Park

. Job Reference #10'259

Drafting: ‘4 hours @ $90/hr.

John Maloney, PE

Invoice #7961

Reorganization of pians. :

Letter regarding new scope of work.

Intake meeting with County plan revisions.

Combination of permits.

Plan submission.

Engineering: 13 hours @ $140/hr. - $1,820.00
$400.00

$2.220.00

¥ |

/~
&L
L
l\




 NOMAD VILLAGE Vendor # JMPELC Cust # 10259 09/10/12 NO: 6461

lInv:Date Invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
06/08/12 7961 2,220.00 PLANS,REVISIONS 1350-100-
TOTAL 2,220.00
BANK OF AMERICA 11-35
NOMAD VILLAGE 503 W. BENJAMIN HOLT DRIVE 1210
LAZY LANDING MHP LLC STOCKTON, CA 95207
4326 CALLE REAL ! NO: 6461
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
916/772-4918
p DATE VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS
8 09/10/12 kkkkkwkERRER$2,220.00
E PAY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS
c
H
E
c
K
10 THE JMPE

OROER  pr EOTRICAL ENGINEERING

156 W. ALAMAR AVE, SUITE B
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105

Customer # 10259
wO0BLE Kt 1252400003581 OLYL9wm? L85 3w




ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
LIGHTING DESIGN
CA REGISTRATION NO E13083

156 W. ALAMAR AVENUE - SUITE B
SANTA BARBARA CA 93105

£ 15699216

FaX: (805)569.2405
maloney@jmpe.net
www.jmpe.net

August 15,2012

James P. Ballantine, Attorney
329 E. Anapamu

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Re:  Nomad Trailer Park

Invoice #8043

Job Reference #10259

Final revisions to plans.

Coordination with building dept.

Plan re-submission

Engineering: 6 hours @ $140/hr.

Drafting: 2 hours @ $100/hr.

Thank-you,

John Maloney, PE “

$840.00
$200.00

$1.020.00



ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
LIGHTING DESIGN
CA REGISTRATION NO E13083

156 W. ALAMAR AVENUE. SUITE B
SANTA BARBARA CA 93105
[ )569.9216
FAX: (805) 569.2405
maloney@jmpe.net
www.jmpe.net

February 25, 2013

James P. Ballantine, Attorney
329 E. Anapamu

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Re:  Nomad Trailer Park

Invoice #8301

Job Reference #10259

Plan review with electrician.

Contract review with Ballantine.
Reconstruction meeting on site.

Engineering: 4 hours @ $140/hr.

Thank you,

John Maloney, PE

$560.00

$560.00



* NOMAD VILLAGE

Vendor # JMPELC Cust # 10259 03/15/13 NO: 6634

) RomzTOo MO

4326 CALLE REAL
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
916/772-4918

DATE
03/15/13

PAY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS

“|Inv.Date Invoice # Amount to Pay Description GL Account #
08/15/12 8043 1,020.00 PLAN REVISIONS 1350-100~
02/25/13 8301 560.00 PLAN REVIEW 1350-100~-

- TOTAL 1,580.00
NOMAD VILLAGE BANK OF AMERICA _11-35
LAZY LANDING MHP LLC SvockTonoh gha00 T DRIVE 1210

NO: 6634

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS

Fhkhkkd R **$],580.00

TOOR DTEHRE JMPE
bF° ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
156 W. ALAMAR AVE, SUITE B

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105
Customer # 10259

OOBEEILN 1240003581 OLILQw? L85 3w
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